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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

KASIDIH HIGH SCHOOL JAMSHEDPUR
JHARKHAND

3430143
66337

KASIDIH HIGH SCHOOL, SAKCHI PO SAKCHI,
JAMSHEDPUR, EAST SINGHBHUM, - 831001

FRANCIS JOSEPH
M.COM. B.ED.
kasidihhs@gmail.com

9006747796

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Affiliation-Certificate-
Final-2024.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Deed-of-Trust-Final.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-

content/uploads/2024/04/3.-Land-NOC.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/4.-RTE-Affiliation.pdf
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-
CERTIFICATE-2025.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-SAFETY-

CERTIFICATE-2025-26.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-

content/uploads/2024/04/7.-NOC-from-RTE-1.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Health-Sanitation-
Certificate-2025.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Fee-Structure-2025-
26.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Activity-Calendar-2024-

25.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-MEMBERS-
2025.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/PARENT-TEACHER-
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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ASSOCIATION-2023-24.pdf

https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/THREE-YEAR-CBSE-
RESULT-FOR-WEBSITE-2025.pdf

INFORMATION

DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL

FRANCIS JOSEPH

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 77
PGT 18
TGT 16
PRT 43

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NO

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2024 153 153

RESULT CLASS: XII

100

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1 2024 187 184

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

98

INFORMATION

DETAILS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

22257.70

59 & 84

5& 107

YES

25

25

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yDBAoc3JS_U

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

FRANCIS JOSEPH

2 RAKESH PANDEY

3 RITA MISHRA

4 BARNITA BASU

5 MATIUR RAHMAN

6 ARUN KUMAR

7 D.SHARDA

8 MANALI CHOWDHURY
9 MOUSUMI MAJUMDAR
10 KAMLESH OJHA

11 LAXMI SINGH

12 GUNJESH KR. DUBEY
13 ANINDITA MANDAL

14 SHASHIKALA KUMARI
15 SARITA KUMARI SRIVASTAVA
16 ASHOK KR. SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

PH.D

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATION

MCA

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

B2

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHILPA KAUR

VEENA KUMARI

NEETA SINHA

DIPTI RANI MISHRA

SAMAR KR. GHOSH

MALKEET KOUR

A . MANI KUMARI

ASHA KUMARI

VIKAS KUMAR

SUMITA CHOUDHARY

VERSHA SINGH

SULAKSHANA KUMARI

SUNITA HENRY

SANTOSH KUMAR

GANESH TIWARY

ARCHANA SHARMA

ANKITA SHARMA

MANMEET KAUR

NEELU MOHNANI

SHRUTI KUMARI

SANGITA DUBEY

RUPASHREE CHATTERJEE

KHUSBOO SONTHALIA

ANITAANTHONY

VARSHA SINGH

SANDEEP KAUR

BINITA RANI

RITU KUMARI
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TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRAVISH.A.P

CHAITALI RUDRA

TUMPA KUMARI

VANDANA KUMARI

SULEKHA KUMARI

B.GANESH

CHANDAN KUMAR

PAVAN PRITE KAUR

SURESH KUMAR

SHAHBANUL HAQUE

JYOTI MAHANANDA

MERVIN MARIO EDWARD
LOBO

NATASHA PAUL

RITA MARY PILLAY

ARBIND CHAKRABORTY

USHA KUMARI

RITA KHALKHO

TWINKLE JAGGI

NANDITA LAKRA

SUDHA KUMARI

SHALINI

NEHA KUMARI

PUJA KUMARI

SHANIA NANRA

MD HAROON RASHEED

SHREYA SACHDEV

SNEHA SHARMA
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PRT

PET

PET

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PET

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

B.COM

M.SC.

B.A.

INTERMEDIATE

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

B.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.SC

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

M.COM

M.SC

B.COM

B.COM

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A
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72

73

74

145

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

HARSHITA SANDHU

SULAKSHANA GOSWAMI

KHUSBOO LAMA

PRIYANKA MOHANTY

RAMAKANT DUBEY

JYOTI AMBATI

MD JAMSHED

ANISHA TOPNO

ANJALI SOURABH

IFAT RAHMAN

AMIT SHAW

NIRMALA KACHHAP

RINKY BANJARE

NEHA KUMARI

RIYA NISHA THAKUR

MD SULTAN KHAN

NEELKANT KUMAR MODI

LIPSA KUMARI

VINITA KUMARI

RAJWINDER KAUR

KASHISH KUMARI

SWAGATIKA MOHANTY

PRITI RANI

PRIYANKA KUMARI

NEHA KUMARI

TANIA NANRA

PRITHVI SRIVASTAVA

SHRUTI KUMARI
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

M.COM

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.SC

B.COM

POST GRADUATION

M.A

BIOTECHNOLOGY

M.A

M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.COM

M.A

HANDBALL

PRAYAG SANGEET

B.A

B.A

B.SC

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.SC

M.COM

B.COM

M.A
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100 MANDEEP KAUR PRT M.A
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