# **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KASIDIH HIGH SCHOOL JAMSHEDPUR JHARKHAND
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430143
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66337
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KASIDIH HIGH SCHOOL, SAKCHI PO SAKCHI, JAMSHEDPUR, EAST SINGHBHUM, - 831001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FRANCIS JOSEPH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.COM. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kasidihhs@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9006747796

## **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Affiliation-Certificate-Final-2024.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Deed-of-Trust-Final.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/3Land-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/4RTE-Affiliation.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/BUILDING-CERTIFICATE-2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-2025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/7NOC-from-RTE-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Health-Sanitation-Certificate-2025.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/Activity-Calendar-2024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/SMC-MEMBERS-2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/PARENT-TEACHER-

17 10/20,		isologica Botalio   67 il ti to 0.0
		ASSOCIATION-2023-24.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.jemfoundation.in/kasidih/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/THREE-YEAR-CBSE-RESULT-FOR-WEBSITE-2025.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FRANCIS JOSEPH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77
	PGT	18
	TGT	16
	PRT	43
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	153	153	100	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	187	184	98	

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	22257.70
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	59 & 84
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 107
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yDBAoc3JS_U

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	FRANCIS JOSEPH	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
2	RAKESH PANDEY	VICE PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
3	RITA MISHRA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
4	BARNITA BASU	PGT	POST GRADUATION
5	MATIUR RAHMAN	PGT	POST GRADUATION
6	ARUN KUMAR	PGT	PH.D
7	D.SHARDA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
8	MANALI CHOWDHURY	PGT	POST GRADUATE
9	MOUSUMI MAJUMDAR	PGT	POST GRADUATION
10	KAMLESH OJHA	PGT	MCA
11	LAXMI SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATION
12	GUNJESH KR. DUBEY	PGT	POST GRADUATION
13	ANINDITA MANDAL	PGT	POST GRADUATION
14	SHASHIKALA KUMARI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
15	SARITA KUMARI SRIVASTAVA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
16	ASHOK KR. SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATION

		<u> </u>	
17	SHILPA KAUR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
18	VEENA KUMARI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
19	NEETA SINHA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
20	DIPTI RANI MISHRA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
21	SAMAR KR. GHOSH	TGT	GRADUATION
22	MALKEET KOUR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
23	A . MANI KUMARI	PGT	POST GRADUATION
24	ASHA KUMARI	TGT	GRADUATION
25	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT	GRADUATION
26	SUMITA CHOUDHARY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
27	VERSHA SINGH	PRT	GRADUATION
28	SULAKSHANA KUMARI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
29	SUNITA HENRY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
30	SANTOSH KUMAR	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
31	GANESH TIWARY	OTHER	GRADUATION
32	ARCHANA SHARMA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
33	ANKITA SHARMA	TGT	GRADUATION
34	MANMEET KAUR	PRT	GRADUATION
35	NEELU MOHNANI	PRT	GRADUATION
36	SHRUTI KUMARI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
37	SANGITA DUBEY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
38	RUPASHREE CHATTERJEE	PRT	GRADUATION
39	KHUSBOO SONTHALIA	PRT	GRADUATION
40	ANITA ANTHONY	PRT	GRADUATION
41	VARSHA SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATION
42	SANDEEP KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUATION
43	BINITA RANI	PRT	GRADUATION
44	RITU KUMARI	PRT	GRADUATION

45	PRAVISH.A.P	PRT	GRADUATION
46	CHAITALI RUDRA	PET	POST GRADUATION
47	TUMPA KUMARI	PET	POST GRADUATION
48	VANDANA KUMARI	OTHER	GRADUATION
49	SULEKHA KUMARI	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
50	B.GANESH	OTHER	B.COM
51	CHANDAN KUMAR	PRT	M.SC.
52	PAVAN PRITE KAUR	OTHER	B.A.
53	SURESH KUMAR	OTHER	INTERMEDIATE
54	SHAHBANUL HAQUE	PET	GRADUATION
55	JYOTI MAHANANDA	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
56	MERVIN MARIO EDWARD LOBO	PRT	B.COM
57	NATASHA PAUL	PRT	M.COM
58	RITA MARY PILLAY	TGT	M.A
59	ARBIND CHAKRABORTY	PGT	M.SC
60	USHA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC
61	RITA KHALKHO	OTHER	M.COM
62	TWINKLE JAGGI	PRT	B.SC
63	NANDITA LAKRA	PRT	M.COM
64	SUDHA KUMARI	TGT	M.SC
65	SHALINI	PRT	B.COM
66	NEHA KUMARI	PRT	B.COM
67	PUJA KUMARI	TGT	B.A
68	SHANIA NANRA	PGT	M.A
69	MD HAROON RASHEED	PGT	M.A
70	SHREYA SACHDEV	PRT	B.A
71	SNEHA SHARMA	PGT	M.A

72	HARSHITA SANDHU	PRT	M.COM
73	SULAKSHANA GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A
74	KHUSBOO LAMA	PRT	B.COM
75	PRIYANKA MOHANTY	PRT	M.A
76	RAMAKANT DUBEY	PGT	M.SC
77	JYOTI AMBATI	PRT	B.COM
78	MD JAMSHED	PET	POST GRADUATION
79	ANISHA TOPNO	PRT	M.A
80	ANJALI SOURABH	OTHER	BIOTECHNOLOGY
81	IFAT RAHMAN	TGT	M.A
82	AMIT SHAW	PGT	M.SC
83	NIRMALA KACHHAP	PRT	B.A
84	RINKY BANJARE	PRT	M.A
85	NEHA KUMARI	PRT	B.COM
86	RIYA NISHA THAKUR	PGT	M.A
87	MD SULTAN KHAN	GUESTTEACHER	HANDBALL
88	NEELKANT KUMAR MODI	GUESTTEACHER	PRAYAG SANGEET
89	LIPSA KUMARI	NTT	B.A
90	VINITA KUMARI	NTT	B.A
91	RAJWINDER KAUR	NTT	B.SC
92	KASHISH KUMARI	NTT	B.A
93	SWAGATIKA MOHANTY	NTT	B.A
94	PRITI RANI	NTT	B.A
95	PRIYANKA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
96	NEHA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC
97	TANIA NANRA	PRT	M.COM
98	PRITHVI SRIVASTAVA	GUESTTEACHER	B.COM
99	SHRUTI KUMARI	GUESTTEACHER	M.A

100	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A